Senate Environment, Communications, Information Technology & the Arts Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Environment and Heritage

Environment Australia
Budget Estimates 2002-2003, (30 May 2002)


Outcome, 1






Question: 110

Output, 1.3

Division: Marine and Water

Topic: Marine and Coastal Community Network

Written Question on Notice

Senator Carr asked:

1. How much money does the marine and coastal community network receive from Environment Australia?

2. Is the Department going to continue that funding support?

Answer:

1. The Australian Marine Conservation Society has been paid a total of $2,425,908.60 over a three-year period for the Marine and Coastal Community Network (MCCN).

The annual break-up is:

1999 / 2000 
$743,771.00

2000 / 2001
$833,978.20 (inc GST)

2001 / 2002
$848,159.40 (inc GST)

2. The Department will continue funding the MCCN in 2002 / 2003. The exact amount of funding from government sources is yet to be decided.
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